
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1162

ANSWERED ON 09TH FEBRUARY, 2023


DEVELOPMENT OF CLUSTER TOWNSHIP ALONG

EXPRESSWAYS


1162. MS. DEBASREE CHAUDHURI:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce a policy to develop cluster township along expressways in view of increasing number of expressways in the country;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the expressways identified by the Government for setting up various commercial industries and

offices; and


(c) if so, the timeline fixed for development of such clusters?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) No, Sir.


(b) & (c) Question does not arise.


*****

